Accessories
Mains filter
HNF01
2 Bosch Rexroth AG   |  Electric Drives and Controls
Accessories
Mains filter  n  HNF01
Electric Drives and Controls, PDF Version, Last Updated 2016-06-08, © Bosch Rexroth AG, Subject to Change
Documentation
Mains filters ensure that the EMC limit values are adhered to and suppress leakage current generated by line capacitance. Our mains filters are opti-
mally coordinated with the power units and are scalable in regards to current, number of drives, and motor cable length. They can be combined with
our shielded motor cables for trouble-free operation conforming to EN 61800-3, Class A, Group 2, even with single cable lengths of up to 75 m.
Technical data
Type Continuous current Power dissipation
HNF01.2D-F240-E0051-A-480-NNNN 51 75
HNF01.2D-F240-E0125-A-480-NNNN 125 200
HNF01.1A-F240-E0202 202 373
HNF01.1A-F240-R0026 26 73
HNF01.1A-F240-R0065 65 163
HNF01.1A-F240-R0094 94 135
HNF01.1A-H350-R0180 180 305
HNF01.2D-M900-E0051-A-480-NNNN 51 80
HNF01.2D-M900-E0125-A-480-NNNN 125 200
HNF01.1A-M900-E0202 202 373
HNF01.1A-M900-R0026 26 77
HNF01.1A-M900-R0065 65 157
HNF01.1A-M900-R0094 94 146
Dimensions
Type Width B Height H Depth T Weight
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
HNF01.2D-F240-E0051-A-480-NNNN 100 440 262 15